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T.C. ISTANBUL AREL UNIVERSITY 
SCHOOL OF FOREIGN LANGUAGES -ENGLISH PREPARATORY PROGRAM 

2025- 2026 ACADEMIC YEAR CALENDAR 

FALL TERM 

Orientation Program 29 September 2025 Monday 

MODULE - 1 Start Date End Date 

Module 1 – Start / End of Classes 30 September 2025 Tuesday 21 November 2025 Friday 

Turkish Republic Day 29 October 2025 Wednesday 

MODULE 1 - End-of-Module Assessment Exams (EMT) 
24 November 2025 Monday 

(EMT Speaking Exam) 
25 November 2025 Tuesday 

(EMT Written Exam) 

MODULE - 1 End-of-Module Assessment and Evaluation Week 24 November 2025 Monday 28 November 2025 Friday 

MODULE - 2 Start Date End Date 

Module 2 – Start / End of Classes 01 December 2025 Monday 23 January 2026 Friday 

New Year’s Day 01 January 2026 Thursday 

MODULE - 2 End-of-Module Exams (EMT) 
26 January 2026 Monday 

(EMT Speaking Exam) 

27 January 2026 Tuesday 

(EMT Written Exam) 

MODULE - 2 End-of-Module Assessment and Evaluation Week 26 January 2026 Monday 30 January 2026 Friday 

English Preparatory School Final Exam – ARELIFS 

(For the students who finished B2 Level successfully) 
03 February 2026 Tuesday 

SEMESTER BREAK 02 February 2026 Monday 13 February 2026 Friday 

SPRING TERM 
MODULE - 3 Start Date End Date 

Module 3 – Start / End of Classes 16 February 2026 Monday 10 April 2026 Friday 

Ramadan- (Religious Holiday)- Eid-Al Fitr 20 March 2026 Friday 22 March 2026 Sunday 

MODULE - 3 End-of-Module Exams (EMT) 
13 April 2026 Monday 
(EMT Speaking Exam) 

14 April 2026 Tuesday 
(EMT Written Exam) 

MODULE - 3 End-of-Module Assessment and Evaluation Week 13 April 2026 Monday 17 April 2026 Friday 

MODULE - 4 Start Date End Date 

Module 4 – Start / End of Classes 20 April 2026 Monday 19 June 2026 Friday 

National Sovereignty and Children’s Day 23 April 2026 Thursday 

Labor Day 01 May 2026 Friday 

Commemoration of Atatürk and Youth and Sports Day 19 May 2026 Tuesday 

Kurban- (Religious Holiday)- Eid-Al Adha 27 May 2026 Wednesday 30 May 2026 Friday 

MODULE - 4 End-of-Module Exams (EMT) 
22 June 2026 Monday 
(EMT Speaking Exam) 

23 June 2026 Tuesday 
(EMT Written Exam) 

MODULE - 4 End-of-Module Assessment and Evaluation Week 22 June 2026 Monday 26 June 2026 Friday 

English Preparatory School Final Exam – ARELIFS 
(For the students who finished B2 Level successfully) 

30 June 2026 Tuesday 

MODULE - 5 (SUMMER SCHOOL) Start Date End Date 

Module 5 – Start / End of Classes 06 July 2026 Monday 21 August 2026 Friday 

Democracy and National Unity Day 15 July 2026 Wednesday 

MODULE - 5 End-of-Module Exams (EMT) 
24 August 2026 Monday 

(EMT Speaking Exam) 
25 August 2026 Tuesday 

(EMT Written Exam) 

MODULE - 5 End-of-Module Assessment and Evaluation Week 24 August 2026 Monday 28 August 2026 Friday 

Victory Day 30 August 2026 Sunday 

English Preparatory School Final Exam – ARELIFS 
(For the students who finished B2 Level successfully) 01 September 2026 Tuesday 

 


